

SRK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1186 OF 2007

Bharat Shantilal Shah & Anr. .Plaintiffs.

vs.

The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH

SUIT NO. 1194 OF 2007

Anoop Vrajlal Mehta .Plaintiff.

vs.

The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH

SUIT (L) NO. 1314 OF 2007

Bina Bharat Shantilal Shah & Anr. .Plaintiffs.

vs.

The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH

SUIT (L) NO. 1316 OF 2007

Solo Real Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. .Plaintiff.

vs.

The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH

SUIT NO. 1258 OF 2007

Dia Anoop Mehta .Plaintiff.

vs.

The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT (L) NO. 1318 OF 2007

Rajiv B. Shah .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT (L) NO. 1317 OF 2007

Rashesh Bharat Shantilal Shah & Anr. .Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1259 OF 2007

Devanshu Anoop Mehta .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1741 OF 2007

Reshma Rashesh Diamonds Pvt. Ltd. .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1740 OF 2007

Jyothawat Constructions Pvt. Ltd. .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1724 OF 2007

Vishal Rajeev Diamonds Pvt. Ltd. .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1689 OF 2007

Reshma R. Mehta & Anr. .Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1725 OF 2007

Banyan Properties Pvt. Ltd. .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT (L) NO. 1199 OF 2007

Mohit Anoop Mehta .Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1269 OF 2007

Anoop Mehta (son and legal heir of
Late Mr. Vrajlal C. Mehta) .Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1638 OF 2007

Desai Trade Credits Pvt. Ltd. ..Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1688 OF 2007

Desai Equipment Finance Pvt. Ltd. .Plaintiff.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1637 OF 2007

Desai Home Finance Pvt. Ltd. ..Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1267 OF 2007

Desai Auto Credits Pvt. Ltd. ..Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1268 OF 2007

Desai Built-in Finance Pvt. Ltd. ..Plaintiffs.
vs.
The Royal Palms (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

Mr. Vaibhav Krishna i/b Juris Consillis for the plaintiff in all suits.

Mr. F.Devitre, Sr. Counsel, Mr. Naval Agarwal, Mr. Neville Lashkari, Ms. Dimple Shah, Mr. Robin George i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt Caroe for the defendant in all suits.

....

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J.
DATE : 21ST APRIL, 2010

P. C.

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs have filed the affidavits of Mr. Bharat Shah in ten suits and Mr. Anup Mehta in

remaining ten suits. Copies of the affidavits have been served on the defendants' advocate yesterday evening.

2. Adjourned to 4th May, 2010 for cross-examination.

[D.G. KARNIK, J.]