

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

1. SUIT NO.1186 OF 2007,
2. SUIT NO.1269 OF 2007,
3. SUIT NO.1259 OF 2007,
4. SUIT NO.1258 OF 2007,
5. SUIT NO.1199 OF 2007,
6. SUIT NO.1268 OF 2007,
7. SUIT NO.1267 OF 2007,
8. SUIT NO.1637 OF 2007,
9. SUIT NO.1688 OF 2007,
10. SUIT NO.1638 OF 2007,
- AND
11. SUIT NO.1689 OF 2007.

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions  
and Prothonotary's orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Mr.Hiralal Thakkar, Sr.Counsel a/w Mr.Vaibhav  
Krishna, Ms.Laxmi Madekar i/by Juris Consillis  
for the plaintiffs.

Mr.Iqbal Chagla, Sr.Counsel a/w Mr.Pesi Modi  
a/w Naval Agarwal a/w Mr.Neville Lashkari a/w  
Ms.Dimple Shah a/w Mrs.Geeta Channe i/by  
M/s.Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe  
for the defendants.

**CORAM : R.S.MOHITE, J.**  
**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JULY 2010.**

P.C.:

. The learned counsel appearing for  
defendant states that in view of non-grant of  
inspection, they have taken out a separate  
notice of motion under Order XI which is  
pending. The counsel appearing on behalf of

the plaintiffs state that they have granted inspection but they are willing to re-grant inspection of all the documents which are disclosed in the affidavit dated 21<sup>st</sup> June 2010. He further states that the said inspection will be offered within a period of two weeks from today. The statement is accepted. Stand over for five weeks for admission/denial of documents. The notice of motion also to be placed on board on the next date. In the meanwhile, the parties may admit documents by recording letters and are directed to file separate compilations of admitted documents for marking as exhibits.

(R.S.MOHITE, J)