

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1186 OF 2007

Bharat Shantilal Shah and Anr. ...Plaintiffs.

Vs.

The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd.

and others ...Defendants.

Mr. Vibhav Krishna and Ms. Laxmi Mordekar

i/by M/s Juris Consillis for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Pradeep Sabcgetum Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Neville Lashkari,

a/w Ms. Dimple Shah i/by M/s Mulla & Mulla &

C.B. & C. for the Defendants.

CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J.

DATE : 9 MAY 2012.

P.C.

Not on Board. Mentioned.

2. On 3 April directions were given to furnish Affidavit in lieu of Examination-in-Chief of the next witness on behalf of the Plaintiff to the other side by 30 April 2012. That date shall now stand extended till 11 June 2012. It is expected that the said Affidavit shall be furnished on or before that day and that no further time shall be sought.

3. In so far as other directions are concerned, that request may be made at a later stage.

(A.A. SAYED, J.)