

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1186 OF 2007

Bharat Shantilal Shah And Anr. ...Plaintiffs  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO.1194 OF 2007

Anoop Vrajlal Mehta ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO.1258 OF 2007

Dia Anoop Mehta ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO.1259 OF 2007

Devaunshi Anoop Mehta ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO.1267 OF 2007

Desai Auto Credits Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO.1268 OF 2007

Desai Built-in Finance Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO.1269 OF 2007

Anoop Vrajlal Mehta ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1637 OF 2007**

Desai Home Finance Private Limited ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1638 OF 2007**

Desai Trade Credits Private Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1688 OF 2007**

Desai Equipment Finance Private Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1689 OF 2007**

Reshma R. Mehta And Anr. ...Plaintiffs  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1724 OF 2007**

Vishal Rajiv Diamonds Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1725 OF 2007**

Banyan Properties Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1740 OF 2007**

Jothawat Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1741 OF 2007**

Reshma Ramesh Diamonds Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1180 OF 2007**

Bina Bharat Shah And Anr. ...Plaintiffs  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1182 OF 2008**

Rajiv B. Shah ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1208 OF 2008**

Solo Real Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants  
**WITH**  
**SUIT NO.1737 OF 2008**

Mohit Anoop Mehta ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

.....

Mr. Vibhav Krishna, a/w. Mr. Devang Lakhotia and Mr. Gaurav Pandey, i/b. Juris Consillis, for the Plaintiff in S/1186/07, 1258/07, 1689/07, 1724/07, 1725/07, 1741/07, 1180/08, 1182/08 and 1208/08.

Ms. Sukhada Wagle and Mr. Abhijeet Deshmukh, i/b. Hariani & Co., for the Plaintiff in S/1194/07, 1259/07, 1267/07, 1268/07, 1269/07, 1637/07, 1638/07, 1688/07 and 1737/08.

Mr. Neville P. Lashkari, a/w. Ms. Neha D. Dhuru, i/b. Mulla & Mulla & Caaigie Blunt & Caroe, for the Defendants.

....  
**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATED : JUNE 12, 2017**

**P.C. :**

. The Plaintiff is given four weeks time to file affidavit of evidence of its second witness along with documents, if any. Matter to come on board for directions after four weeks.

**( S.C. GUPTE, J. )**