

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1186 OF 2007

Bharat Shantilal Shah & Anr.)....Plaintiffs

V/s.

The Royal Palms (India) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.)....Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.1194/2007

SUIT NO.1258/2007

SUIT NO.1259/2007

SUIT NO.1267/2007

SUIT NO.1268/2007

SUIT NO.1269/2007

SUIT NO.1637/2007

SUIT NO.1638/2007

SUIT NO.1688/2007

SUIT NO.1689/2007

SUIT NO.1724/2007

SUIT NO.1725/2007

SUIT NO.1740/2007

SUIT NO.1741/2007

SUIT NO.1180/2008

SUIT NO.1182/2008

SUIT NO.1208/2008

SUIT NO.1737/2008

Mr.Viubhav Krishna and Mr.Devang Lakhotia i/by Juris Consillis for plaintiffs-[Shah group].

Mr.Aditya Khandeparkar a/w Mr.Abhijeet Deshmukh i/by M/s.Hariani and Co. for plaintiffs-[Mehta group]

Mr.Neville P.Lashkari a/w Ms.Neha D.Dhuru i/by Mulla & Mulla for defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 1.9.2017

P.C.:-

1 By consent, time to comply with the directions given on 12.6.2017 is granted upto and including 15.9.2017.

2 Mr.Krishna appearing for plaintiffs states that they are not bringing on record any documents through present witness.

Stand over to 22.9.2017 for directions.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)